The Board is responsible for implementation of the 
Code.

All Board Directors and the designated employees have confirmed compliance with the Code.

33.	 CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

� As part of the Corporate Social Responsibility initiative the Company has spent an amount of ` 18, 92,100/-(Rupees 
Eighteen lacs Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Only) towards the various CSR activities in the financial year 2018-19. 
A report on CSR Activities as required under Rule 9 of the Companies (Corporate Social Responsibility) Rules, 2014 is 
enclosed herewith as “Annexure – E”. The Company has adopted Corporate Social Responsibility Policy containing the